document, if demanded by the Academy in addition to the quantity & capacity of the 
UPS.  

19. The quantity of UPS mentioned in tender document may increase or decrease at 
any time during the currency of contract. It will depend upon the site condition & 
requirement(s).  

20. The estimated cost for the work is Rs. 9,98,280/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Ninety Eight 

Thousand Two Hundred Eighty only) including GST@ 18 %. This estimated value 
is based on the prevailing market rates. 

21. The contractor will submit the original monthly bills (Tax Invoices) having GSTIN 

number of party as well as INSA after satisfactorily completion of the services of the